2All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
A product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
PI3B3253
www.diodes.com  01/09/17
Capacitance (TA	=	25°C,	f	=	1	MHz)
Parameters(1) Description Test Conditions Typ. Units
CIN Input	Capacitance

PI3B3253
www.diodes.com  01/09/17
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Desciption
PI3B3253QE Q 16-pin,	150mil	Wide	(QSOP)
PI3B3253QEX Q 16-pin,	150mil	Wide	(QSOP),	Tape	&	Reel
PI3B3253LE L 16-pin,	173mil	Wide	(TSSOP)
PI3B3253LEX L 16-pin,	173mil	Wide	(TSSOP),	Tape	&	Reel
PI3B3253WE W 16-pin,	150mil	Wide	(SOIC)
PI3B3253WEX W 16-pin,	150mil	Wide	(SOIC),	Tape	&	Reel
Notes:
•	 Thermal	characteristics	can	be	found	on	the	company	web	site	at	www.pericom.com/packaging/
•	 E	=	Pb-free	&	Green
•	 Adding	an	X	suffix	=	Tape/Reel